$\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 67

January 9, 1996 - Offered by Senator ADELMAN.

1	At the	locations	indicated,	amend	the	bill a	as follows:

- **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete "removing" and substitute "changing".
- **2.** Page 1, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9 and substitute: "tion by the victim named in the order to receive restitution. A court may not order a defendant to pay more than \$200 \$500 in restitution under this section. This \$200 \$500 limit does not apply to restitution ordered for violation of an ordinance that prohibits conduct that is the same as or similar to the conduct prohibited by s. 943.24 or 943.50.".
- **3.** Page 2, line 2: delete ", subject to the \$200 limit" and substitute ", subject to the \$200 \$500 limit".
 - **4.** Page 2, line 3: delete "in sub. (2)," and substitute "in sub. (2),".
- 11 **5.** Page 2, line 6: delete ", subject to the" and substitute ", subject to the".
- 12 **6.** Page 2, line 7: delete "\$200 limit in sub. (2)" and substitute "\$200 <u>\$500</u> limit in sub. (2)".

- Page 2, line 10: delete ", subject to the \$200 limit in sub. (2)" and substitute:
- 2 ", subject to the $$200 \ 500 limit in sub. (2)".

3 (END)